SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
P1 Rev.A
※This is a RoHS and REACH compliant product whose related documents are available on request.
※Graphic is only for dimensionally application.
1. Range of application:
This specifications are applied to SMD Power Inductor,CSMS0645D.
2. Ordering code:
Example:  CSMS  0645  D - 2R2  M - □ □ □  □

(Ω)
±20%
Rated
Current
(mA)
Self-resonant
Frequency
Min
(MHz)
Saturation
Current
Idc1
Temperature
Rise Current
Idc2
CSMS0645D-1R0N-LRH 1.0 ±30% 0.014 9800 4500 110
CSMS0645D-1R3N-LRH 1.3 ±30% 0.016 8200 4200 95
CSMS0645D-1R8N-LRH 1.8 ±30% 0.019 7200 3900 80
CSMS0645D-2R3N-LRH 2.3 ±30% 0.022 6400 3600 60
CSMS0645D-3R0N-LRH 3.0 ±30% 0.024 5600 3300 45
CSMS0645D-4R5M-LRH 4.5 ±20% 0.030 4400 3100 25
CSMS0645D-6R3M-LRH 6.3 ±20% 0.036 3600 3000 15
CSMS0645D-100M-LRH 10 ±20% 0.046 3100 2400 12
CSMS0645D-150M-LRH 15 ±20% 0.070 2500 1900 10
CSMS0645D-220M-LRH 22 ±20% 0.107 2000 1600 7
CSMS0645D-330M-LRH 33 ±20% 0.141 1650 1400 6
CSMS0645D-470M-LRH 47 ±20% 0.211 1400 1150 5
CSMS0645D-680M-LRH 68 ±20% 0.304 1100 950 4
CSMS0645D-101M-LRH 100 ±20% 0.466 900 750 3
1. Test Frequency: 100KHz
2. Test Equipment:
Inductance: Chroma3302+1320+16502. or equivalent.
DCR: Chroma16502 or equivalent.